

プレスリリース

報道関係者各位

2020年8月4日 Veeva Japan株式会社

## Veeva、リモートミーティング機能を Zoom および Microsoft Teams に拡張

~ ライフサイエンス企業や医師は、すでに使用しているオンラインミーティングの プラットフォームで Veeva CRM Engage Meeting を利用可能 ~

Veeva Systems【NYSE:VEEV】(本社:カリフォルニア州プレザントン、日本法人 本社:東京都渋谷区、日本法人代表取締役: 岡村 崇、以下 Veeva) は、Veeva CRM Engage Meeting の機能を Zoom および Microsoft Teams に対応させると発表しました。お客様が医療従事者とリモートミーティングを実施する際の手段に、柔軟性と選択肢が広がります。(原文はこちらからお読みいただけます。)

原文: https://www.veeva.com/resources/veeva-extends-remote-meeting-capabilities-to-zoom-and-microsoft-teams/

Veeva CRM 担当ゼネラルマネージャーである Arno Sosna は、次のように述べています。「当社のオープンなアプローチは、Veeva のソフトウェアを利用する際の自由さを提供しており、ライフサイエンス業界はそれぞれのニーズに合わせて、最も効果的な方法を用いることができます。お客様は、Veeva CRM Engage Meeting の利用方法を含め、すでに Zoom や Microsoft Teams を使用している医師とのやり取りにも選択肢が広がります。」

Zoom および Microsoft Teams とのシームレスな統合により、お客様は Veeva CRM Engage Meeting の革新的な機能をさまざまなプラットフォームで利用できるようになります。 さらに、リモートサンプリング機能を使用することで、医療従事者からのサンプルリクエストを受け付ける、リモート問い合わせ管理機能を使用してコンプライアンスを遵守しながら医療従事者

からの問い合わせに対応する、リモート同意管理機能を使用して医療従事者が希望する情報 提供チャネルの承諾をリモートで得る、といったことも可能になります。

Veeva CRM Engage Meeting は、医療従事者とのオンラインミーティングをコンプライアンスを遵守したうえで容易に行えるようにします。新型コロナウイルス感染症の世界的流行により訪問や面会が制限される中でも、ライフサイエンス企業が医療従事者とのつながりを保つことができるよう、このアプリケーションは 2020 年 12 月まで無料で提供されます。 Zoom および Microsoft Teams との統合は 2021 年 1 月に提供開始の予定です。

Veeva CRM Engage Meeting の詳細は veeva.com/jp/EngageMeeting をご覧ください。

**Veeva CRM Engage Meeting**: https://www.veeva.com/jp/products/multichannel-crm/engage-meeting/

Veeva CRM: https://www.veeva.com/jp/products/multichannel-crm/

## 【Veeva Systems 社について】

Veeva Systems 社はグローバルなライフサイエンス企業向けにクラウドベースのソフトウェアを提供するリーディングカンパニーです。世界最大規模の製薬会社からバイオテクノロジー分野の新興企業まで、875 社を超える顧客に技術革新への取り組みや卓越した製品力によって、お客様の成功にコミットする様々なサービスを提供しています。Veevaは、サンフランシスコのベイエリアに本社を置き、ヨーロッパ、アジア、ラテンアメリカに拠点を展開しています。詳しくは、https://veeva.com/jp/をご覧ください。

## [Forward-looking Statements]

This release contains forward-looking statements, including the market demand for and acceptance of Veeva's products and services, the results from use of Veeva's products and services, and general business conditions (including the on-going impact of COVID-19), particularly within the life sciences industry. Any forward-looking statements contained in this press release are based upon Veeva's historical performance and its current plans, estimates, and expectations, and are not a representation that such plans, estimates, or expectations will be achieved. These forward-looking statements represent Veeva's expectations as of the date of this press announcement. Subsequent events may cause these expectations to change, and Veeva disclaims any obligation to update the forwardlooking statements in the future. These forward-looking statements are subject to known and unknown risks and uncertainties that may cause actual results to differ materially. Additional risks and uncertainties that could affect Veeva's financial results are included under the captions, "Risk Factors" and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations," in the company's filing on Form 10-Q for the period ended April 30, 2020. This is available on the company's website at veeva.com under the Investors section and on the SEC's website at sec.gov. Further information on potential risks that could affect actual results will be included in other filings Veeva makes with the SEC from time to time.

【本件に関するお問い合わせ先】

Veeva Japan 株式会社

〒150-0013 東京都渋谷区恵比寿1-19-19 恵比寿ビジネスタワー5階

TEL: 03-6721-9800 FAX: 03-3449-7800 E-mail: japan.info@veeva.com

